1992 LAWS OF MARYLAND

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from the fourth sentences of former Art. 56, §§ 18(1) and 19(1). as
they related to transferring a license.

Defined terms: “Console machine license™ § 17-405
“Free-play console machine” § 17-401
“Free-play pinball machine” § 17-401
“Pinball machine license” § 17-405

17-413. KEEPING MACHINES WITHOUT LICENSE.
(A) FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE.

A PERSON MAY NOT KEEP A FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE FOR
PUBLIC USE IN THE STATE UNLESS THE PERSON HAS A PINBALL MACHINE
LICENSE THAT COVERS THAT FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE.

(B) FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE.

A PERSON MAY NOT KEEP A FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE FOR
PUBLIC USE IN THE STATE UNLESS THE PERSON HAS A CONSOLE
MACHINE LICENSE THAT COVERS THAT FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 56, §§ 18(4) and 19(4), as they related to keeping a
machine without a license.

Defined terms: “Console machine license” § 17-405
“Free-play console machine” § 17-401
“Free-play pinball machine” § 17-401
“Person’ § 1-101
“Pinball machine license” § 17-405

17-414. PAYING OUT CASH OR TOKENS PROHIBITED.

A FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE OR FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE
MAY NOT PAY OUT CASH OR TOKENS.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from the third sentences and seventh sentences of former Art. 56, §38
18(2) and 19(2).

This section prohibits these machines from paying out in cash or tokens, which
is an essential difference between these machines and slot machines or other
gambling devices. As to the regulation of slot machines, see Art. 27, §§ 264C
and 264D.

Defined terms: ‘“Free-play console machine” § 17-401
“Free-play pinball machine” § 17-401




